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What is Interdisciplinary Success?
Lund University, 4-5 OCT 2012

Getting to Lund

Most international connections are through Copenhagen airport (CPH) or Copenhagen main station. At
either location, find red/grey vending machines to obtain single or group train tickets to Lund Central
(via the Oresund Bridge) with your credit card, else buy from the booth nearby. Trains are frequent, and
reach Lund within 40 minutes. Find the schedule at http://www.skanetrafiken.se. If you land at Malmo
airport (MMX), you reach Lund by bus (40 minutes). See http://www.flygbussarna.se/ .

Hotel
Rooms include breakfast at Hotel Lundia (Knut den Stores torg 2, http://www.lundia.se/) in the center
of town, 2 minutes east of Lund’s train station.

Venue

We start with coffee at 9:00 on Thursday morning in room 203 on the second floor of Kungshuset, the
red brick building just north of the dome, Lund’s landmark. Talks on Friday are in room 318. Slots are 55
minutes, including at least 20 minutes for discussion, followed by a five minute break. There is a
projector and a laptop computer. Bring your presentation on a USB stick or e-mail it ahead, same if you
need handouts, to frank.zenker@fil.lu.se. Mac users, please bring a video adapter.

Food

Lunches on Thursday and Friday are at Tegner’s Matsalar (AF Borgen building; see map). The workshop
dinner is on Thursday at Kungshuset, room 318 at 19.30. On Friday, we will have dinner at a restaurant
(to be announced). Unless noted otherwise, you are assumed to be carnivores (“meat eaters”) enjoying
wine/beer, and to join two lunches and two dinners (see below). To change this to vegetarian, to
add/delete meals (because you bring someone, or cannot join), please send an e-mail to

frank.zenker @fil.lu.se now.

Those arriving on Wednesday may want to join us for dinner at New Delhi (Stora Fiskaregatan 15, see
map below) at 7.30 pm. This will be at you own cost, please.

Wifi, Gym, Shopping, etc.
You have wifi at the hotel and the workshop site, and can use the service Eduroam (if your university is
a member; see http://www.eduroam.org/). Several coffeeshops also offer wifi. The gym, Gerdahallen
(http://www.gerdahallen.lu.se/), is a seven minute walk north of Kungshuset. The pool, Delphinbadet
(http://actic.se/se/Site/Vara-gym-och-priser/Skane/Lund/Delphinenbadetl/) can be reached by bus.
There are several yoga studios around town.

Except for supermarkets and restaurants, shops close around 6 pm, and around 4 pm on
Saturday, same in Malmo, the next biggest city south of Lund. Sweden is on 240 Volts; the telephone
country codes is 0046; legal tender is the Swedish Crown, credit cards are widely accepted.

Participant Cost
There is no conference fee, but lots of coffee, tea, etc.! Participants (but not speakers) are charged at
cost for lunches (120 SEK each) and dinners (360 SEK) including soft drinks and wine/beer at dinners.

Safe travels!
Henrik, Johannes & Frank

Cell phone (Frank): 0046 70 148 31 35
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Participants
Name E-Mail arrive leave Diet lunch dinner lunch dinner
1 Anna Ohrman anna.ohrman@gmail.com 1 1 1 1
2 Annika Wallin Annika.Wallin@lucs.lu.se 1 1 1 1
3 Florin Popa florin.popa@uclouvain.be 3-Oct 6-Oct 1 1 1 1
4 Frank Zenker frank.zenker@fil.lu.se 1 1 1 1
5 Hanne Andersen hanne.andersen@ivs.au.dk 3-Oct 5-Oct 1 1 1 0
6 Henrik Thorén Henrik.Thoren@fil.lu.se 1 1 1 1
7 Johannes Persson Johannes.Persson@fil.lu.se 1 1 1 1
8 John Philip Jackson john.p.jackson@Colorado.EDU 3-Oct 6-Oct 1 1 1 1
9 Karl Stefan stefankarlandersson@live.com 1 1 1 1
10 Lena Wahlberg Lena.Wahlberg@jur.lu.se 1 1 1 1
13 Matti Sintonen matti.sintonen@helsinki.fi 3-Oct 5-Oct 1 1 1 0
14 Petri Ylikoski petri.ylikoski@helsinki.fi 4-Oct 5-Oct 1 1 1 1
15 Rani Lill Anjum rani.anjum@umb.no 3-Oct 5-Oct vegetarian 1 1 1 0
16 Stefan Schubert stefan.schubert@fil.lu.se 0 1 0 0
17 Susann Wagenknecht  su.wagen@ivs.au.dk 3-Oct 6-Oct 1 1 1 1
18 Till Griine-Yanoff gryne @kth.se 3-Oct 5-Oct 1 1 1 0
19 Tilman Hertz tilman.hertz@gmail.com 1 1 1 1
20 Tilmann Massey massey@web.de 3-Oct 6-Oct 1 1 1 1
21 Uskali Maki uskali.maki@helsinki.fi 3-Oct 6-Oct 1 1 1 1
22 Victor Brynje victorbrynje @gmail.com 1 1 1 1
19 20 19 15
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Program
Thursday, OCT 4
Room 203
09:00 Coffee
09:30 10:30 Uskali Maki (Helsinki)
10:30 11:30 Annika Wallin (Lund)
11:30 12:30 John Jackson (Boulder)
12:30 13:45 Lunch (Tegners)
13:45 14:45 Rani Lill Anjum (Bergen)
14:45 15:45 Susann Wagenknecht (Aarhus)
15:45 16:15 Coffee
16:15 17:15 Lena Wahlberg (Lund)
17:15 18:15
19:30 Dinner (Kungshuset)
Friday, OCT 5
Room 318
09:30 Coffee
10:00 11:00 Matti Sintonen (Helsinki)
11:00 12:00 Tilmann Massey (Munich)
12:00 13:30 Lunch (Tegners)
13:30 14:30 Hanne Andersen (Aarhus)
14:30 15:30 Till Griine-Yanoff (Stockholm)
15:30 16:15 Coffee
16:15 17:15 Florin Popa (Leuven)
17:15 18:15 Petri Ylikoski (Helsinki)
19:30 Dinner (to be announced)

Interdisciplinarity and scientific progress
Evidence or not evidence?

Unity of science as a barrier to interdisciplinary
success: The case of evolutionary psychology

Causation in Science - An interdisciplinary
research project

Managing trust — Making interdisciplinary research
teams work

Uncritical trust- the impact of medical expertise
on court decisions on compulsory mental care

Radical interdisciplinarity —some successes, some
failures

Best practice of interdisciplinary research: lessons
from the history of biology

What kind of expertise is required for
interdisciplinary success?

Investigating model exchanges for their
interdisciplinary success

Contextualized knowledge and interdisciplinarity.
The case of social-ecological systems

Adventures in Neuroland: economics and
sociology compared

Talks last 55 minutes, of which at least 20 minutes are for discussion, followed by 5 minute break.

Chairs: Circle arrangement, i.e., if you speak in slot n, then you chair in slot n+1



